	-04-2007
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 1(	03356526 Atty. Docket No. 124.0005-13000 Express Mail. No. EV321290160US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TECHSEARCH, L.L.C.	Name: DATA INNOVATION, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N	Street Address: <u>500 SKOKIE BOULEVARD, SUITE 585</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Image: Merger       Security Agreement     Image: Change of Name	City: <u>NORTHBROOK</u> State: <u>ILLINOIS</u> Zip: <u>60062</u>
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Execution Date: November 1, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers at	। ttached? □Yes □ No
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 1557 Lake O Filles Street, NE	8. Deposit Account No.:
City: Hartville State: Ohio Zip: 44632	
	50-1068
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	. FERRARO DECEMBER 22, 2006
Manie of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documents: <u>2</u>
01/03/2007 DBYRNE 00000183 501068 11644492	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
/	PATENT

REEL: 018742 FRAME: 0367

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: TechSearch, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 500 Skokie Blvd, Suite 585, Northbrook, Illinois 60062

hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to

ASSIGNEE: Data Innovation, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, having a place of business at 500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 585, Northbrook, IL 60062,

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for, to and in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, in and to United States Patent Number 6,347,215, together with: and any and all corresponding foreign patent applications; any and all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations or continuations in part of any of the foregoing; and any and all claims for damages or equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of any of the foregoing, with the exclusive right to sue for and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand as of this 1st day of November, 2004.

TECHSEARCH, L.L.C.

By:

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)

On this <u>S</u> day of November, 2004, before me, <u>Jelka</u> <u>Kenney</u>, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Anthony O. Brown, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the President of TechSearch LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, known to me to be the company described in the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company by said person who acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

10000 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5 21 2005

\*OFFICIAL SEAL\* Jelka Premovic Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/21/2005

**RECORDED: 12/22/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018742 FRAME: 0368